Youth Rabbit DEPARTMENT Dept. 970

- 1. Department opens at 4:00 p.m. for check-in on Thursday, October 10, 2024. All rabbits must be received no later than 5:30pm. Show starts at 6:00pm.
- 2. Exhibitors will be required to bring their own carrier, feed, and water for their rabbits.
- 3. Each exhibitor will be required to pay an entry fee of \$5.00 per animal. Make checks payable to Piedmont Interstate Fair.
- 4. Exhibitors will need to enter through the Cattle Gate to check in with show animal and up to 4 (four) guests. Admission will need to be paid for all others. Please be aware that only one vehicle and trailer will be allowed to park behind the barn.
- 5. The Piedmont Interstate Fair Show Manager reserves the right to make decisions concerning or changing rules, regulations, and/or health requirements.
- 6. Any animal exhibiting any significant visible symptoms of disease or sickness will not be allowed to remain on the fair/show grounds or participate in the competition.
- 7. The Piedmont Interstate Fair will not be responsible for any loss that may occur, but every precaution will be taken to prevent any loss.
- 8. The decision of the judges must be taken as final.
- 9. During the exhibition, no rabbits entered may be removed, except by order of the superintendent. Rabbits must remain in place until after show. Any rabbit removed beforehand will forfeit all premiums.
- 10. Any matter not covered by the above rules, or any complaints will be submitted to the Executive Director who shall have sole and final jurisdiction.
- 11. <u>All rabbits should be removed after the show.</u> The Piedmont Interstate Fair Association will not be responsible for any animals left.
- 12. Rabbit premiums will be mailed to exhibitors using address provided on entry form, after the Fair. The following premiums will be paid when classes are filled:

Lot No.	Class	1^{st}	2 nd	3 rd	4 th
1001	Senior (ages 14 to18)	20.00	15.00	10.00	10.00
1002	Junior (ages 9 to 13)	20.00	15.00	10.00	10.00
1003	Cloverbud (ages 5 to 8)	20.00	15.00	10.00	10.00

^{*}Classes determined based on the participant's age as of January 1, 2024.

^{**}If classes are not filled, exhibitors will be combined as decided by the Show Manager.

Junior Rabbit Show

Thursday, October 10th • 6:00p.m.

Mail Entries to:

Piedmont Interstate Fair
P.O. Box 4965 • Spartanburg, SC 29376
Tel (864) 582-7042
piedmontinterstatefair@att.net
www.piedmontinterstatefair.com

Exhibitor's Name:

Entries are due by Sept. 25th, 2024 \$5 Entry Fee per animal Checks payable to: Piedmont Interstate Fair

Date of Birth:										
Age as of Jan 1, 2024:										
Address:										
Phone:		County:								
Email:										
	NAME OF	DDEED	X/A DIE/EX/	CEV	EAD					
LOT NUMBER/CLASS	NAME OF ANIMAL	BREED	VARIETY	SEX	EAR TATTOO					